


To: 

From: 
Through: 
Date: 
Subject: 

MEMORANDUM 

Scott Niehaus, Village Manager 
Brian Jack, Utilities Superintende 
Carl Goldsmith, Director of Pu ic Works! 
August 18, 2023 
Change Order #1 - RM PROG 06 
Acoustic Sanitary Sewer Pipe Inspection and Assessment 

Enclosed is proposed Change Order #1 for the Acoustic Sanitary Sewer Pipe Inspection and Assessment (SL- RAT) Project. The change order for a net increase of $29,224.13 is for additional footage of inspection and assessment to include Maple St. to Madison St. The original project was divided into three phases for 2023, 2024, and 2025 at the same cost per liner foot for each phase/year. Additional funds are available in the 2023 budget to allow additional footage to be completed this year. The additional footage will complete 1/3 anticipated for 2023 and 1/2 of the quantitiy anticipated for 2024.  Likewise, the Village will complete teh 1/2 of the 2024 effort and the full 2025 program in 2024.  This will allow the project to be completed sooner and further follow up on any repair or rehabilitation work can be programed in future budget years. The original contract was awarded for a contract amount of $63,922.32 with Change Order #1 increasing the contract to a total of $93,146.45. 
Funding for this change order will be realized from RM PROG 06 Underground Structure Maintenance. 
Recommendation Staff recommends for an approval of Change Order #1 in the amount of $29,224.13 for a total contract amount of $93,146.45. 

H: \PW\ Wtwp \Projects \2023 \2023 Highlands of Lombard Lift Station Electrical Improvements\ 2023 Project Docs\ Change Order 










